10.6 Flat Rock Tent Park - Adoption of Fees and Charges 2017/18.DOC
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Flat Rock Tent Park Fees
1/2/2017 to 31/1/2018

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 211 of 254

Ballina Shire Council
15/12/16



10.6 Flat Rock Tent Park - Adoption of Fees and Charges 2017/18.DOC

D 1/2/201

W TENTY

Tto3

Proposed Proposed Proposed
$ $
Sites/night
Unpowered Site (based on 2 people) 34.00 41.00 46.00
Exira Adult 15.00 15.00 16.00
Extra Child (4-18 vears incl) 8.00 8.00 8.00

Prices are GST inclusive

“QOff Peak —  All periods other than Shoulder and Peak Period.
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* Minimum two night booking (subject to park manager’s discretion).

s  Minimum two night booking (subject to park manager's discretion).

arrival,

Whilst every effort is made to provide specific site bookings, management reserves the right to
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Peak Period Bookings

deposits or prepayments will be refunded with the following options:

Option A: Full cred\t of dep05|t or prepayment to a future booklng Future booklng da‘te(s)

date.

once W|th any booking and if the second booking cannot be kept the who\e deposwt

Option B: Refund of deposit or prepayment less administration fee.

Where less than 28 days written notice has been glven before being due to arrive, deposits or

+ If the site is not able to be rebooked, no refund is applicable.

Where at least 14 days written notice of cancellation has been given before being due to arrive,

S Ui pigpay e j j
must be provided at the tlme of request Future booklng da‘te(s) can cnly happen

Giice Wit any uuumui_.j

Canngt oe lu:r.n. e Wihnioic

de poswt is Iost Any future bookmg dates must be within 12 months of the original

Gption B: Refund of

VWhere iess than 14 days wiitten noiice of canceiiaiion nas bee e fuil deposit wiii be Torieited.
Balance of amounts above the deposit paid will be refunded either via cash, cheque or credit card
upon a written appiication by the guesi.

NOTIFICATION OF CANCELLATION OF BOOKINGS WiTHiIl
ARRIVE - NO REFUND CF ANY MONIES SHALL BE PAID.
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How refund payments are made

Cash payments in person — refunded by cash (providing sufficient cash reserves are held in the Park,
if not, then refunded by cheque).

Credit card payments — refunded back to the original credit card.

Cheque payment — refunded by cheque (Note: cheque refunds may take approximately 2-3 weeks for
processing and posting)
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Late Departure Fee
6.00pm (at manager's discretion).

Rates

Tariffs and deposits are not refundable if your stay is cut short

No refunds will be given for na-show bookings.
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In the event

with the Park to be used during an Off Peak Period only,
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